								
Tariff No.	25	-		-	24th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal	Co., Inc. G-	<u>87</u>				
Negratered	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supplithe same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as, or are bindicates an original programme of the same as a s	ements to the tariff efore, the issue date page. Current Revision 0 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0	listed on this	nsecutive of page have	issue da	ates that ar		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	Special Fuel Surch		ts in Effect Supplemen ***		Revision N ***	l <u>o.</u>	
Issue Date	: January 15, 2010	/E/	or Official Us	se Only)		Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2010
		·				_		
Docket No	. TG	Date	·		{	Зу:		

Tariff No.	25	_	3rd	Revised Page No.	15
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87			
		<u>ltem 51 R</u>	estart Fees		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	g restart fees must describe when tl n.	ne fees apply, and must st	ate the amount	
		en stopped due to non-payment, a \$ e after the past due amount has bee		e assessed	
		<u>Item 52 Re</u>	delivery Fees		
		s a charge of \$17.50 (A) per redelive ervice and then restarts service, at the			
		s a charge of \$17.50 (A) per redelive			
	load tellloval allu/or c	customer requests.			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
		1. 5. 5110141			

Memorizan Disposal Co., Inc. G-87	Γariff No	25		_	5th	Revised Page No.	16
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply. \$7.01 (A) per dump. **NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see Item 207. **Item 60 — Overtime Periods** **Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: **New Years Day (January 1) Labor Day Veterans Day Memorial Day Veterans Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) **When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. **Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. **Charge per hour.** \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) **Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) **Image Date: January 15, 2010 **Effective Date: March 1, 2010 **Effective Date: March 1, 2010 **Effective Date: March 1, 2010			American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u> </u>			
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply. \$7.01 (A) per dump. **NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.* **Item 60 — Overtime Periods** **Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: **New Years Day (January 1)** **Washingtons Birthday** **New Years Day (January 1)** **Veterans Day Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4)** **When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. **Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. **No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. **Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) **Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) **Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only) **Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			Item 55 Over-sized or Ove	-weight Cans	or Units		
or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply. \$7.01 (A) per dump. \$7.01 (A) per dump. NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60 Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day (January 1) Washingtons Birthday Veterans Day Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Struck By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010	The company or micro-mini	reserves the right to -can) which, upon rea	reject pickup of any residential re sonable inspection exceeds the s	ceptacle (can, ize and weight	unit, bag, t limits sh	, mini-can, or own in Item 20.	
Item 60 — Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day (January 1) Washingtons Birthday Weterans Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	(or the top is unable to	be closed, but the company trans	Item 20, is ov sports the mate	verfilled, erials,		
Item 60 — Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day (January 1) Washingtons Birthday Weterans Day Memorial Day Thanksgiving Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Stouch Bissued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			\$7.01 (A) per dump.				
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day (January 1) Washingtons Birthday Washingtons Birthday Veterans Day Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Structure By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	NOTE: For c	harges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, containers	or drop boxes	s see item	207.	
New Years Day (January 1) Washingtons Birthday Weterans Day Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			Item 60 Overtin	ne Periods			
Washingtons Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Thanksgiving Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Structure By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010	Companies v periods. Ove	vill assess additional c ertime periods include	charges when providing services, Saturdays, Sundays, and the foll	at customer re owing holidays	equest, du s:	iring overtime	
a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday. Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Structure of the company's return to the terminal. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)		Washingtons Birthday Memorial Day	Veterans Thanksg	Day ving Day	ber 25)		
the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)		When a holiday listed a holiday listed above	above falls on a Sunday, the follofalls on a Saturday, the preceding	owing Monday g Friday shall l	will be ob be the leg	oserved. When gal holiday.	ļ
Charge per hour: \$70.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$70.00 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	Time is to be the terminal	recorded to the neare until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minutes from s to the terminal.	the time the co	ompany's	vehicle leaves	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			sed to customers for overtime or	holiday work p	erformed	solely for the	
Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2010			• • •				
Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2010							
Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2010							
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Issue Date:	January 15, 2010	(For Official U	se Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No.	25				2nd	Revised Page No.	17
	e/Permit Number:	- American Disposal Co.	., Inc. G-87				
Registered Tra	ue Name(s)				· <u>·</u>	·	
		<u>Item</u>	70 Retur	n Trips			
to pick up mate	any is required to m erial that was unava onal charges, per p	ake a return trip, that do allable for collection for re bickup, will apply:	es not reque easons und	ire the spaler the cor	ecial dispatch ntrol of the cu	n of a truck, stomer, the	
		Type of receptacle		Rate for F	Return Trip		
	Can, unit, min	i-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.26	(A)		
		Drum		\$15.50	(A)		
		Bale		\$15.50	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$15.50	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$89.25	(A)		
		Container		\$15.50	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$10.50	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$10.50	(A)		•
		Recycling Containers		\$15.50	(A)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
for under the p	provisions of Item 16	special dispatch of a truc 60 (Time Rates).					
	mgard R Wilcox anuary 15, 2010	(For	Official Us	e Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
Docket No. To	G	Date [.]			Bv:		_
DOORCE IVO. 10							-

Tariff No.	25	-	2nd	Revised Page No.	19
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	7		
<u></u>		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service, Drive-Ins		
Companies w	vill assess the followi	ng additional charges when custor		any personnel provide o	carry-out
ompanico n	THE GOODS THE TONOW.			ate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-ou	ıts	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-ca	ns, or micro-mini cans			
		out over 5 feet, but	\$2.06 (A)	\$0.476 (A)	
	For each additional 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.81 (A)	\$0.187 (A)	
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive charge will be limited to one can units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-caccessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.	, unit, mini-can, or micro ans are carried over 12	o-mini can. If cans, 5 feet, but are safely	
			T R	Rate	<u> </u>
	Charge for Drive-in	s (per pickup)	Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ys of over 125 feet,	\$4.64 (A)	\$1.072 (A)	
	Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe	roads of over 125 feet, eet, add	\$4.64 (A)	\$1.072 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa	ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add	\$1.25 (N)	\$0.289 (N)	
	For each 1/10 mile	over 1/10 mile, add	\$1.25 (N)	\$0.289 (N)	j
	Applies to Curbside	Recycling and Yard Waste:			_
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$3.75 (A)	n/a]
	Drive-in on privat ro		\$3.75 (A)	n/a]
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing draccess to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers versidential customer shall be characteristic of the control of the contr	a driveway provides ac e-in fees will be assesso via primitive private road arged \$3.75 per month. a road in which a garba	ccess to multiple ed, unless service is d, in which case each (C) ge truck is unable to	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010			Effective Date:	March 1, 201
		(For Official	Use Only)		
l		Date:	D		

Tariff No.	25		1st	Revised Page No.	20
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc.	G-87		
		Item 90 Can Carri	iage Special Services		
				ate	
		Comico	Residential Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for	Service each step up or down	\$0.77_(A)	\$0.178 (A)	
	Overhead obstructio	ns for each overhead			
	obstruction less than	8 feet from the ground	\$0.77 (A)	\$0.178 (A)	
	units, mini-cans, or n	und or over 4 feet above	\$0.77 (A)	\$0.178 (A)	
	: Irmgard R Wilcox e: January 15, 2010			Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
issue Date	5. January 15, 2010	(For Offi	cial Use Only)		
Docket No	N TG	Date:	В	y:	

Tariff No.	25							9tl	<u>1</u> R	evised l	Page No.	21	
	Company Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87 Registered Trade Name(s)												
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ν (-)	<u>Ite</u>	n 100 Re	sidential Servic	e Monthly	Rates (contin	ued on nex	t page)					
Rates in this item apply:													
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 													
Rates below	Rates below apply in the following service area Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	G	Sarbage and	Yardwaste	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*	Rate	
	WG-R	\$12.24 A	\$6.00	\$18.24	5.97 (A)	Four cans	WG-R	\$38.91 A	\$6.00	Α	\$44.91	5.97 (A)	
Mini-can	WG-NR	13.24 A	6.00	19.24	5.97 (A)	Four cans	WG-NR	42.91 A	6.00	Α	48.91	5.97 (A)	
	WG-R	15.02 A	6.00	21.02	5.97 (A)	Five cans	WG-R	47.14 A	6.00	Α	53.14	5.97 (A)	
	WG-NR	16.02 A	6.00	22.02	5.97 (A)	Five cans	WG-NR	52.14 A	6.00	Α	58.14	5.97 (A)	
	WG-R	21.60 A	6.00	27.60	5.97 (A)	Six cans	WG-R	50.19 A	6.00	Α	56.19	5.97 (A)	
	WG-NR	23.60 A	6.00	29.60	5.97 (A)	Six cans	WG-NR	56.19 A	6.00	Α	62.19	5.97 (A)	
Three Cans		29.59 A	6.00	35.59	5.97 (A)								
Three Cans		32.59 A	6.00	38.59	5.97 (A)				i				
	MG	9.95 A	6.00	15.95	5.97 (A)								
Recycling or		n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a		i		†	11		1	
recoyoning of		1	0.00		7,110			f	1	 			
								i		\vdash			
		1			•			1		\Box			
Note 1: Des Note 2: Des Note 3: Cus No 0	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. (N)												
Recycling:	\$6.00	_	Yard Waste	e:									
	receiving service will r ment will be adjusted a												
						Recyc	ling servic	e rates on	this page	expire	on: Octob	er 31, 2010	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010			(For	Official Use	Only)		Effective	e Date:	Ма	rch 1, 2010		
				(1 '01	Jinolai Osc	J.1197							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		B	/:		_					

Tariff No.	25				5th	Revised Page No.	22
•		American Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-87	_			
	rade Name(s)	American Dispesar Co., ii	10. 0 07			- M	
	Item 10	0 Residential Service	Monthly Rat	es (continue	ed from pre	evious page)	j
	Customers will be ch trip. No credit will be receptacles out for co	arged for service requeste given for partially filled ca ollection.	ed even if fev ans. No crec	ver units are lit will be giv	e picked up en if custo	on a particular mer fails to set	
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: T s outside the control of the in 5 feet in order to reach t 205) per cart or toter, per	driver, the other the the truck. The	driver is requ	uired to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup is	casional extra residential l s:	bag, can, un	it, toter, min	i-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
			Rate per	eceptacle			
		Type of receptacle		ickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$3.76	(A)			
		Mini-can	\$3.76	(A)			
		Micro-minican	\$3.76	(A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a \$n/a				
		90-gallon toter	\$3.76	(A)			
		Bag Yard Waste-32 gal unit	\$2.00	(A)			
		Other	\$	(/ //			
Note 7:	\$12.35 (A) per can/u area in which the cus	uest no more than one pick init. Service will be render stomer resides. Note: If c sheduled pickup day, rates	red on the no customer req	ormal sched uires servic	uled pickur e to be pro	o day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		. - 11	·			
Issue Date	January 15, 2010					Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
issue Date.	January 10, 2010	(Foi	r Official Use	Only)	-		
		·			_		
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	25			-				<u>9th</u>	Revised p	age No.	<u>25</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Co., Inc	. G-87							
		Item 105	· Multi-family	Service - Mo	nthly Rates	(continues o	n next page	<u>e)</u>			
Service Area	Pierce County as des	scribed in Apper	ndix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	\$16.47 A	\$6.00		5.97 (A)	Five cans	WG-R	\$62.71 A	\$6.00	\$68.71	5.97 (A)
	WG-NR	17.22 A	6.00		5.97 (A)	Five cans	WG-NR	63.46 A	6.00	69.46 80.78	5.97 (A) 5.97 (A)
	WG-R	25.65 A	6.00		5.97 (A)	Six cans	WG-R	74.78 A 75.53 A	6.00	81.53	5.97 (A)
	WG-NR	26.40 A	6.00		5.97 (A)	Six cans	WG-NR	9.00 (N)	0.00	01.55	3.81 (A)
Three Cans		37.60 A	6.00 6.00	44.35	5.97 (A) 5.97 (A)	Recycl only		9.00 (14)	·-····································		
Three Cans		38.35 A 49.77 A	6.00	55.77			-				
	WG-R WG-NR	50.52 A	6.00	56.52	_		+				
Four caris	WG-NK	30.32 A	0.00	50.52	3.01 (//)					-	
						-	†				
	ļ "- "- "										
Frequency of Se	ervice Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG-E									
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	The charge included program are shown of the charge included yardwaste program a Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of annually using the definition of the charge included the charge	on page 23. In this rate for yare shown on pait (if applicable): 5.14 credit per m	rardwaste is age 24. Customers nonth. The c	\$N/A. Description	otion/rules	related to ceive a comm ent will be adj	odity usted				
Issued Rv	Irmgard R Wilcox		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Recy	cling rates	on this page o	expire: Octo	ber 31, 2010	
1.55555											
Inqua Data:	January 15, 2010							Fff	ective Date:	March 1, 20	10
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010			(For (Official Use	Only)		Eff	ective Date:	March 1, 20	10

Tariff No.	25	_	5th	Revised Page No.	26
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G	<u>-87</u>		
regiotorea 11					
	Item 105 Multi-fa	amily Service - Monthly Rates (continues on r	next page)	
Service Area:	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A			
Note 4:	particular trip. No c	charged for service requested excredit will be given for partially fill the chart of the control			stomer
Note 5:	circumstances outs	nutomated service routes: The object the control of the driver, the set in order to reach the truck. The pickup	driver is requi	red to move an automate	ed cart or
Note 6:	The charge for an opickup is:	occasional extra can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or m	nicro-mini-can on a regul	ar
			Rate per rece	eptacle	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	1	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$3.76 A		
		Mini-can	\$3.76 A		
		Micro-mini-can	\$3.76 A		
		Yard Waste	\$2.00 A		
			1		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 7:	\$17.40 (A) per can/ area in which the cu	quest no more than one pickup p funit. Service will be rendered o ustomer resides. Note: If custo uled pickup day, rates for specia	n the normal s mer requires s	scheduled pickup day for service to be provided or	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
ssue Date:	January 15, 2010	/For Official Hos	Only	Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	25	_		9th Revised Page N	o. <u>27</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-87		
	Item 105 Multi-famil	y Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from prev	ious page)	
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile l	nome courts where serv	ice is billed and paid by the	
			T	Rate per receptacle,	
			Rate per receptacle	additional pickup	
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per month	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$9.44 A	\$3.44 A	
Customers	•		ional \$.75 per unit per n ers receiving service wi		
	price adjustment of \$		he commodity price adju	ustment will be adjusted	
			Recycling	rates on this page expire: O	ctober 31, 2010
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		· . ·		
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010			Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
		(Fo	r Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	_

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Size or Type of Container	Tariff No.	25						9th	Revised Page No.	28
Item 105 - Multi-Family Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup	Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	American	Dis	sposal Co.,	Inc. G-87	•		Ū	
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 1	Registered 1	Frade Name(s)								
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 9 Y		<u>Item 105</u>	Non-com	pa	cted Materia	l (Company	-ov	vned contain		
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1,5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ n/a	Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in A	фр	endix A					
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ \(\frac{\text{s}}{\text{s}} \) \$ \(5	0	1 Vard	_	1 E Vord		e o			
First Pickup Fi							-			
Each Additional Pickup 21.85 A 30.89 A 38.82 A 73.42 A 102.71 A Special Pickups 23.85 A 32.89 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Special Pickups \$ n/a \$ n/				Δ			Α			A
Special Pickups 23.85 A 32.69 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 10.471 A FIAI Monthly Charge \$ 1/6 \$				_			_			
Flat Monthly Charge \$ \frac{\text{N/a}}{\text{S} \text{n/a}} \$ \frac{\text{n/a}}{\text{N} \text{3.9.45} \hat{\text{n/a}} \$ \frac{\text{n/a}}{\text{1.04.71} \hat{\text{A}}} \$ \frac{\text{n/a}}{\text{N/a}} \$ \text{n			4	_						
Minimum Monthly Charge \$ n/a \$										
Temporary Service Initial Delivery 39.46 A 39.45 A 39.45 A 39.45 A 39.45 A 39.45 A A 39.45 A Pickup Rate 23.85 A 32.89 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Pickup Rate 23.85 A 32.89 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Pickup Rate 23.85 A 32.89 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Pickup Rate 25.85 A 57.42 A 57.42 A 104.71 A Pickup Rate 27.86 Ent Per Month 28.77 A 5.77 S 77				-				\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Initial Delivery 39.45 A Pickup Rate 23.85 A 32.69 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Pickup Rate Per Month \$ n/a \$					al charles	and of the second second second			49 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	1340140044045
Pickup Rate Pickup Rate 23.85 A 32.69 A 40.62 A 75.42 A 104.71 A Rent Per Calendar Day \$ n/a \$				Α	39.45	tr transfers process	-	****		
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ n/a \$				_						
Rent Per Month Lost Containers: 600.00 N 650.00 N 700.00 N 850.00 N 1,050.00 N Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. (N) Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers (N) *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010										
Lost Containers:* 600.00 N 650.00 N 700.00 N 850.00 N 1,050.00 N Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. (N) Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers (N) *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010					\$ n/a	\$ n/a		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. (N) Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers (N) *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Bate: January 15, 2010			数なの名かか	12	APPENDAGO	7 - July 1977	Ž.	2000 3000	Sealer to the sealer	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. (N) Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers (N) *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010			600.00	N	650.00 N	700.00	N	850.00 N	1,050.00 N	
\$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers (N) *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	The commo	be the same. If rent i If a container is not re increments shall appl receiving service will re odity price adjustment w s include \$3.78 (A) per	s not shown eady and the y. (N) eceive a cor vill be adjus yard, per pi	n, i e d mm tec ck-	t is to be inc river must s nodity price a I annually us up for recyc	luded in the tandby, the adjustment sing the defiling service	ho of:	te for the firs urly rate in 1 \$.24 credit pound accounting	et pickup. 5 minute er yard per pick-up g method.),
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial							· (A.I)		
Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. (N) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2010 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 (For Official Use Only)			•							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)	*Lost conta Charge wil	iner charge will apply if I be reversed if contain	hauler is ur er is subsec	nat que	ole to retrievently retrieve	e a contained within 45	er f -da	rom a stoppe ys after char	ed customer. ge is applied. (N)	
Issue Date: January 15, 2010 Effective Date: March 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)					Re	ecycling se	rvi	ce rates on	this page expire	on: October 31, 2010
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Issue Date	January 15, 2010				. <u>.</u>			Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
Docket No. TG Date: By:					(For Off	ficial Use O	nly)		
	Docket No.	TG	Dat	te:		В	y: _			

Tariff No.	25	-			7th	Revised Page	No. 30
Company N Registered	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-87				
Service Are		Item 105 Multi-far Non-compact sidential rates per contain described in Appendix A	ted Recyclin	g Material		op box service	
		<u> </u>		Sizo or 3	Tunn of Con	tainer	
	····	90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	ype of Con 6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Number o	of Receptacles	1	1	1	1	Taiu	raiu
	y of pickup	P	Р	P	P		
Initial Del		40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	-	
Rent per		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		72.11
Rent per		4.15 (A)	10.65 (A)	13.25 (A)	15.75 (A)		
Pickup Cl							
	s 1, 2 & 3)	5.60 (A)		24.00 (A)			
Special P	ickup Charge	8.50 (A) des: W=Weekly; EOW-Every C		26.50 (A)			<u> </u>
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent Customers receiving The commodity price A charge of \$2.85 pe	If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be in service will receive a core adjustment will be adjuster residential living unit wi irregular garbage service	ncluded in the mmodity priorited annually	te rate for the control of the contr	ne first pickuent of \$.24 codeferred accordance	redit per yard p counting metho	per pickup. d.
		Re	ecycling sei	vice rates	on this paç	ge expire on: (October 31, 2010
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		***				
ssue Date:	January 15, 2010				Ef	fective Date:	March 1, 2010
		(For Of	ficial Use Oi	nly)			
Docket No. 7	гс	Date:			_ By:		
				***		 .	

Toriff No. 25			5th Revised	Page No. 32
Tariff No. 25	_			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.	, Inc. G-87		
		Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Service	ne Rate Pe	er Drum, Per Pickup	ا ا
	Regular Route Service			<u> </u>
	Special Pickup	\$27.00	Α	J
	<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and Lit	ter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		-
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		_
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle: Rate Per l	Receptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		_
	<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky Ma	<u>terial</u>	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply			
Special rrips. Time rates in item	т тоо арргу.			
Regular Route:				Corny Chargo
	1 to 1 outlie words	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$20.62 A	\$20.62 A	\$20.62 A	n/a
Loose material	,			
(customer load)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Loose material (company load)	\$20.62 A	\$20.62 A	\$20.62 A	n/a
(company load)	1 420.02	I +======		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
			Γ#	tivo Dato: March 1 2010
Issue Date: January 15, 2010		or Official Use Only)	∟πес	tive Date: March 1, 2010
		or omoral odd omy)		
Docket No. TC	Date		By:	
Docket No. TG	Date			

When time rates (a) When ma (b) When a c		erican Disposal Co.	, Inc. G-87				
When time rates (a) When ma (b) When a c disability, fault, or	lame(s)	lta-sa					
(a) When ma (b) When a co disability, fault, or		14					<u> </u>
(a) When ma (b) When a co disability, fault, or		<u>item</u>	160 Time Rates				
How rates are red Time rates apply f terminal, excluding company and not and similar occurr	terial must be taker ompany's equipmer negligence on the pustomer orders a si corded and charge or the period from tig interruptions. An in the control of the ences.	eart of the company. Ingle, special, or emotion Ingle, s	apply: disposal; disposal; durn to, a customer's Actual waiting time of ergency pickup, or whe ecorded and charged y's vehicle leaves the ation causing stoppages include: coffee bre esal fees for the speci	or time taker nen other ite for to the ne company's ge of service eaks, lunch l	ms in returnin ms in this to earest increi terminal un that is in the preaks, brea	g to the site ariff refer to ment of 15 r til it returns ne control of akdown of e	this Item. minutes. to the f the equipment,
Rates per hour:		г	<u> </u>		o Dor Hous		
					e Per Hour		Ainimum
			<u> </u>		Extra		/linimum
Type of Equipmen	t ordered		Truck and Driver	Pe	rson	<u> </u>	Charge
Single rear drive a	xle:					1	
Non-packer tru	ıck		\$77.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$77.00	(A)
•		1	\$80.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$80.00	(A)
	ζ		\$86.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$86.00	(A)
Tandem rear drive							
	<u>. ax.c.</u> uck		\$86.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$86.00	(A)
•			\$93.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$93.00	(A)
			\$95.00 (A)	\$47.00	(A)	\$95.00	(A)
	<u> </u>		ψ90.00 (Δ)	Ψ-1.00	<u> </u>	+00.00	V 7
Transfer trucks:	915 A 9 -		¢127.00 /A\	NA		\$127.00	(A)
Dump truck wi			\$127.00 (A) \$127.00 (A)	NA NA		\$127.00	(A)
1	with end dump traile with cargo chassis	er	\$127.00 (A) \$117.00 (A)	NA NA		\$117.00	(A)
Issued By: Irmga	ard R Wilcox			-			
						athra Deter	March 1 2010
Issue Date: Janua	ary 15, 2010		Official Control		Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2010
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)				
1							
1							

ariff No. 25	_	_	1st	Revised Page No.	35
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	er: American Disposa	al Co., Inc. G-87			
Item 20	5 Roll-Out Charges	Containers, Aut	omated Ca	rts, and Toters	
Charges for containers. The he control of the driver, the drin order to reach the truck. The	ver is required to move	e a container more	nere, due to e than five t	o circumstances outsic reet, but less than 25 f	le eet,
	\$3.61(A) per containe	er, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be	e the charge for 25 fee	t, plus \$.50 (N) po	er incremer	nt of 5 feet.	
Charges for automated carts to circumstances outside the corror toter more than 5 feet in order	ontrol of the driver, the	driver is required	to move a	harges where, due n automated cart ervice is:	
	\$3.61 (N) per cart or	toter, per pickup.			
Over 25 feet, the charge will b	e the charge for 25 fee	et, plus \$.50 (N) p	er increme	nt of 5 feet.	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	C				
Issue Date: January 15, 2010) /Ec	or Official Use Onl	<u></u>	Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
	•	ıı Omuai Use Om			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	25	_	_	2nd	Revised F	Page No.	36
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co., In	c. G-87				į
	Trade Name(s)		<u></u>				
	Item 2	07 Excess Weight Reje	ection of Load	d, Charges to	<u>Transpo</u>	<u>t</u>	
The compa	ny reserves the right t	o reject pickup of any conta	iner, stationa	ary packer, o	r drop box	which, upo	on
reasonable							
	(1) Appears to be ov						
	(2) Would cause app	olicable vehicle load limitation	ons to be exc	eeded;	. مامنطمیر م	onaration: c	and/or
	(3) Would cause the	company to violate load lim impact or otherwise damag	nitations or re	esuit in unsai	e venicie	operation, a	110/01
	(4) would negatively	mpact of otherwise damag	ge Ioau sulla	ice integrity.			
For the pur	poses of this tariff, the	following maximum weight	s apply:				
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	ſ	Type/Si	ze of	Maxir	num Weight
	tainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, [Orop Box,	Allo	wance per
	Toter, or Cart	Total weight (in pounds)*		Toter, or	r Cart	Recepta	acle (in pounds)
	Drop Box	40,000 Lbs					
	Compactor	40,000 Lbs]				
			-				
			-				
			-				
*Total waigh	t - truck compactor and	/or drop box and content.	Ł				
limits stated	d above, is filled beyo	les if transported. If the condition of the marked fill line, or the wing additional charges will	e top is unabl	box, toter, of box, toter, of box, toter, of be	or cart exc ed, but the	eeds the company	
	Type/Size of		ĺ	Type/Si	ze of		
	tainer, Drop Box,			Container, [
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, o	•		Charge
	Drop Box	\$20.15 (A) Per Haul				\$ Pe	
	Compactor	\$20.15 (A) Per Haul				\$ Pe	
		\$ Per				\$ Pe	
	·	\$ Per				\$ Pe \$ Pe	
		\$ Per				\$ Pe \$ Pe	
		\$ Per				1 5	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Jeeus Dots	: January 15, 2010				Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2010
Issue Date	. January 15, 2010	(For Office	ial Use Only))			
		(1 01 01110	.s. 555 Giny)	•			
Docket No	. TG	Date:		<u>,</u>	Ву:		

Tariff No. 25	_	2nd	Revised Page No37
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u>37</u>	
	None Odo - NA - History and Considering	- Cantainara and/ar Dran	Payee
	tem 210 Washing and Sanitizin	g Containers and/or Drop	Doxes
Upon customer request or as requand sanitizing service at the follow	uired by local or State health or so ving rates:	lid waste rules, the compa	any will provide washing
	Size or Type of		
	Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	Washing-All size	6.90 (A) per yard	
		20.70 (A) Minimum	
	Steam Cleaning - All size	7.10 (A) per yard	
		\$28.40 (A) Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	6.90 (A) per yard	
		20.70 (A) Minimum	
Pickup and redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessar 42.00 (A) 89.25 (A)	y:	
	<u>ltem 220 Con</u>	npactor Rental	
	gadditional charges for compactor and do not include drop box or cont installation.		
	Size or Type of	T	
	Container or Drop Box	Monthly rental ch	narge
	1 cubic yard	\$ n/a	large
	2 cubic yard	\$ n/a	
	3 cubic yard	\$ n/a	
	4 cubic yard	\$ n/a	
		<u> </u>	
Issued Day Lorent D 140			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: January 15, 2010			Effective Date: March 1, 2010
issue Date. January 13, 2010	(For Official	Use Only)	Ellocato Bato. Maior 1, 2010
	(. 5. 5	• /	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 25		5th	Revised Page No.	38
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name(s		, Inc. G-87		
	<u>Iten</u>	<u> 230 Disposal Fees</u>		
Charges in this item apply	when other items in the tariff spe	ecifically refer to this item.		
		Two of Material	Foo for Di	nocal
	I site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Di	
	Iba LRI	Garbage	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
	Iba LRI	Stumps	\$112.94 per Ton \$112.94 per Ton	(A) (A)
	lba LRI	Tires (car)		(A) (A)
·-··	Iba LRI	Tires (truck)	\$112.94 per Ton \$112.94 per Ton	(A) (A)
··	iba LRI iba LRI	Concrete Timbers and piling	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
	iba LRI	Sludge	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
	iba LRI	Appliance	\$30.00 per Unit	(//
	iba LRI	Asbestos (Regular bag)	\$150.00 per Yard	
	dba LRI	Clean Barrel (55 gal)	\$15.00 per Unit	
	dba LRI	Clean Barrel (30 gal)	\$11.00 per Unit	
	dba LRI	Demolition Debri	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
	dba LRI	Boiler Residue	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dba LRI	Sheetrock/Plasterboard	\$112.94 per Ton	(A)
	dba LRI	Fluff	\$24.75 per Ton	()
LLO (aba Erri	1	VIII.	-
			<u> </u>	
State whether fees are pe appliances, asbestos, etc. sheets as necessary.	r yard, per ton, etc. Include char) or special conditions at each sp	ges assessed for special commodition gecific disposal site. Attach additions	es (tires, Il	
Issued By: Irmgard R W	ilcox			<u> </u>
Issue Date: January 15, 2	2010		Effective Date:	March 1, 2010
Toda Date. Duridary 10, 2	(F	or Official Use Only)		······································
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		
				··

Tariff No.	25				<u>5th</u>	Revised Pag	e No.	39
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>American Disposal C</u>	o., Inc. G-87					
	(-)	Item 240 Co.	ntainer Servic	e Dumned in	ı Company's Ve	hicle		
		Non-comp	acted Materia	el (Company-ov	wned container)	<u></u>		
				r container, pe				
			•	•				
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix	Α					
	<u> </u>				or Type of Cor		T	
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a \$31.11 A	\$ n/a \$58.39 A	\$ n/a \$80.15 A	<u> </u>	
First Pick		\$18.09 A	\$25.04 A	\$31.11 A	\$58.39 A	\$80.15 A		
	ditional Pickup	\$18.09 A \$20.09 A	\$25.04 A \$27.04 A	\$33.11 A	\$60.39 A	\$82.15 A		
Special I		\$20.09 A \$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
	thly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
Temporar	n Monthly Charge	ψ 11/a	Ψ 1//4		VO			100
Initial De		\$39.45 A	\$39.45 A	\$39.45 A	\$39.45 A	\$39.45 A		
Pickup F		\$20.09 A	\$27.04 A	\$33.11 A	\$60.39 A	\$82.15 A		
	r Calendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
Rent Per		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
Lost Cont		\$13.00 \$1.00	1111	1810 Sept. (2011)	\$16.00 E \$100.00	55-200	,024 (40)	\$4500 (60°) 750°
		600.00 N	650.00 N	700.00 N	850.00 N	1,050.00 N		
Note 2:	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i If a container is not re increments shall app	edit will be given for p If rent is shown, the r is not shown, it is to b eady and the driver m	artially-filled on the first end included in	containers. It pickup and eather the rate for the	ach additional p first pickup.			
Flat month	nly charges apply as def	fined in Item 75.						
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lid	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)					
	\$1.00 per pickup for	unlatching, unlocking	gates and/or	containers. (N))			
*Lost conta	ainer charge will apply i versed if container is su	if hauler is unable to it bsequently retrieved	retrieve a con within 45-day	tainer from a st s after charge i	topped custome s applied. (N)	r. Charge		
Issued By	: Irmgard R Wilcox				<u></u>			
legua Det	a: January 15, 2010					Effect	tive Date:	March 1, 2010
Issue Date	e: January 15, 2010		(For Of	ficial Use Only,)	Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2010
	e: January 15, 2010		•			-	tive Date:	March 1, 2010

Tariff No.	25	-				5th	<u>1</u>	Revised	Page N	1 0.		40
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal (Co., Inc. G-	<u>87</u>							
	<u>lt</u> .		ted M ludes	laterial (Cu Commerci		ed cont vice						
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	endix	Α								
						r Type o		ntainer				
Permanent		32 gal can		gal. Toter			/ard	Yard		′ard		Yard
	neduled Pickup	\$3.56		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$		\$	
Special P		\$3.56	A	\$	\$	<u> \$</u>		\$	\$	50200000	\$	242124 - 2296
Temporary Pickup Ra		\$3.56	ΑĪ	\$	[\$	<u> </u> \$		\$	\$		\$	
1 lokup iki	alo		<u> </u>	Ψ	IΨ	ĮΨ		Ψ	ΙΨ		Ψ	
Note 1:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ent requires mor ged for service :	e frec reque	quent servicested, even	ce or unless if fewer cor	putres ntainers	cibles	s are invo	olved.			
Note 1:	unless local governme Customer will be char	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed	re frec reque for pa il busi	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses.	ce or unless if fewer cor I containers em 75 and I	s putres tainers	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a	ηp.		
	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge n	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed s shall be charge	re fred reque for pa il busi d as d	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses. defined in Itel \$3.76 (A)	ce or unless if fewer cor I containers em 75 and I	s putres tainers	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a	ир.		
	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge no Occasional extra units	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed as shall be charge	re fred reque for pa il busi d as d ed at	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses. defined in Italy \$3.76 (A) prints ing, etc.)	ce or unless if fewer cor decorations if fewer containers em 75 and lear unit.	s putres ntainers 	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a	μp.		
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge n Occasional extra units	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed as shall be charge	re fred reque for pa il busi d as d ed at	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses. defined in Italy \$3.76 (A) prints ing, etc.)	ce or unless if fewer cor decorations if fewer containers em 75 and lear unit.	s putres ntainers 	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a	л р.		
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge n Occasional extra units I charges assessed (lide	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed as shall be charge	re fred reque for pa il busi d as d ed at latchi	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses. defined in Itel \$3.76 (A) prints in the service in the servic	ce or unless if fewer cord containers em 75 and less or unit.	s putres ntainers 	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a		Marc	ch 1, 2010
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge n Occasional extra units I charges assessed (lide \$1.00 per pickup for units)	ent requires mor ged for service a dit will be given bly to commercia arge: \$15.93 (A) may be assessed as shall be charge	re fred reque for pa il busi d as d ed at latchi	quent servicested, even artially-filled inesses. defined in Ite \$3.76 (A) prints ing, etc.)	ce or unless if fewer cord containers em 75 and less or unit.	s putres ntainers 	cibles are s	s are invo	olved. on a		Marc	ch 1, 2010

Tariff No.	25			_	5th	Revis	sed page N	No.	42			
	ame/Permit Number:	American Dis	posal Co., I	nc. (<u>G-87</u>							
Registered	Trade Name(s)											
	H 055	O-miniman C	Samilas Di		ad in Cam	nany!	c Vahiela					
·	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
	C		ed per conta				51 <i>)</i>					
		Nates state	sa per conta	anici	i, pei piok	чР						
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard			
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$	\$65.59	Α	\$118.19	Α	\$165.35	Α	\$			
Special Pi	ckups	\$	\$71.59	Α	\$124.19	A	\$171.35	Α	\$			
Temporary	Service						100					
Pickup Ra	ite	\$	\$71.59	Α	\$124.19	_A	\$171.35	<u>A</u>	\$			
Note 1:	Permanent Service:	Service is defir	ned as no le	ess t	han sched	duled,	every other	er wee	K pickup,			
	unless local governm	ent requires m	ore frequer	nt se	rvice or ui	niess į	putrescible	s are	involvea.			
	Customer will be char						ainers are	servic	ed on a			
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be give	n for partial	lly-fil	led contai	ners.						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, e	etc.)								
An initial de	livery charge of \$39.45	(A) will be ass	sessed of co	usto	mers requ	est de	elivery of a	comp	actor.			
A flat month	nly charge, per containe	er, for permane	ent regularly	y sch	neduled cu	ustome	ers may be	e mad	e if computed			
as describe	d in Item 75.											
If a compan	ny employee disconnec	t/reconnect co	mpactor a d	char	ge of \$6.5	5 (A)	per haul w	ill be a	assessed.			
]												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
	•						iva Datas		March 1 2010			
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010	/5	or Official U	Isp (⊏πecti	ive Date:		March 1, 2010			
		(-	or Onicial C	JOE (Jilly)							
Docket No	TG		Date:				By:					

Tariff No.	25				6th	Revised P	age No	43				
Tailli NO.					Oth	i Neviseu i	age 140.					
	ime/Permit Number: <u>A</u> rade Name(s)	merican Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-87</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)												
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent :		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard				
	duled Pickup	\$82.75(A)	\$110.41(A)		A	\$205.36	Α	\$				
Special Pic		\$88.75(A)	\$116.41(A	\$142.90	Α	\$211.36	Α	\$				
Temporary S		000 75(A)	T644C 44/A	6440.00	Zifize (Kol	CO44 2C	^	c c				
Pickup Rat	e	\$88.75(A)	\$116.41(A	\$142.90	Α	\$211.36	Α	\$				
An initial deli A flat monthl described in	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred charges assessed (lids, very charge of \$39.45 (very charge, per container Item 75.	ent requires moged for service dit will be given , unlocking, un (A) will be asse r, for permane	ore frequent requested, n for partially alatching, etc essed of cus nt regularly s	service or even if few r-filled conf c.) stomers rea	unles ver co tainer quest custo	es putrescib entainers are s. delivery of mers may b	les are in e service a compac pe made i	ctor.				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
laava Dati	January 45, 2040					Effortive D	Noto:	March 1 2010				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010	(Fo	r Official Us	e Onlv)		Effective D	ale.	March 1, 2010				
		(, 0		,								
Docket No. 7	ГG	[)ate:			By: .						
l .												

 ·											
Tariff No.	25	_				5th	Revis	ed Pa	ge No.		44
Company Na Registered Ti	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American I	Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-87	•						
		0==									
	<u>lt</u>			ervice Du				<u>e</u>			
		•		erial (Custon ed per conta			mer)				
		i	i vales state	u per conta	illei, þei þi	скир					
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in	Appendix A								
Compaction F	Ratio 4:1				Size	or Ty	pe of Con	tainer			
Permanent S			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	,	6 Yard		Y	ard	Yard
Each Sche	duled Pickup		\$	138.50(A)	\$184.63	Α	\$262.51	Α	\$	\$	
Special Pic	kups		\$	142.50(A)	\$190.63	Α	\$268.51	Α	\$	\$	
Temporary S				(p. 186, k.) 2 5 7	agailtheath		\$5008VE	学では	11000	- Acceptage 600 of Basile	
Pickup Rat	е		\$	142.50(A)	\$190.63	Α	\$268.51	Α	\$	\$	
Accessorial c	Customer will be che particular trip. No contact the particular trip.	credit will be	e given for p	oartially-fille							
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$39.4	5 (A) will be	assessed (of customer	s request o	deliver	y of a com	pacto	or.		
A flat monthly described in l	charge, per contain Item 75.	er, for perm	anent regu	larly schedu	led custon	ners m	ay be ma	de if c	ompute	d as	
If a company	employee disconnec	ct/reconnect	t compactoi	r a charge o	f \$6.55 (A)	per h	aul will be	asses	ssed.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			·		-					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010						E	ffective	e Date:	Mar	rch 1, 2010
			(Fo	r Official Us	e Only)						-
	_						_				
Docket No. T	G		Date: _				Ву:				

											$\overline{}$
Tariff No.	25	_			5th	Revis	sed Pa	ige No.		45	
	me/Permit Number:	American Dis	posal Co., In	ic. G-87							
Registered Tr	rade Name(s)		. "								-
	Item	n 255 Contain	er Service	- Dumped in	Com	panv's Ve	hicle				
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
			stated per co								
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	endix A								
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	5 01 1	6 Yard	illaille		ard	Yard	
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$202.97	A	\$288.37	Α	\$	\$		
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$208.97	A	\$294.37	A	\$	\$		
Temporary S		a serious serious de serious	Company of the second		1844 C		3,430	500,404	334(34) (E)	10.5014.5	
Pickup Rat		\$	\$	\$208.97	Α	\$294.37	Α	\$	\$		
An initial deliv	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.45 (A) will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 (A) per haul will be assessed.										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox January 15, 2010		·	ni Use Only)				tive Date		rch 1, 20	010
Docket No. T	·G	[)ate:			By:				_	
I											

Tariff No.	25					-	7th	_ _ R	evised Page No.	46_
	ne/Permit Number:	<u>American</u>	Disposal (Co., Ir	nc. G-87					
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		6 Yard	
Each Sched	duled Pickup	\$	\$83.02	Α	\$153.05	Α	\$217.66	Α	\$	
Special Pick		\$	\$89.02	Α	\$159.05	Α	\$223.66	Α	\$	
Temporary S			***		100	理器				
Pickup Rate		\$	\$89.02	Α	\$159.05	Α	\$223.66	Α	\$	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.45 (A) will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.										
If a company	employee disconnect/r	econnect o	compactor	a chai	rge of \$6.5	5 (A))	per haul will	l be a	ssessed.	•
Customers re The commodi	ceiving service will rec ity price adjustment will	eive a com I be adjuste	imodity prided	ce adji / using	ustment of g the deferr	\$.24 c ed acc	redit per ya counting me	rd pe ethod.	r pick-up.	
Above rates i	nclude \$3.78 (A) per ya	ard, per pic	k-up for re	cyclin	g service.					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		Recyclin	g rate	es on this p	oage e	expire on; (Octol	ber 31, 2010	
issueu by.	imigalu it vviicox									
Issue Date:	January 15, 2010					Effe	ective Date:		March 1, 2010	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(For Officia	al Use	Only)					
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:				By:			

Tariff No. 25		8th	Revised Pag	je No.	47				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Ar</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	merican Disposal Co., Inc	<u>;. G-87</u>							
	255 Container Service acted Material with recyc Rates stated per c	ling (Customer-	owned container						
Service Area: Pierce County as desc	cribed in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$106.12(A) \$145.49(A)	\$183.65 A	\$275.48 A	\$	\$				
	\$112.12(A) \$151.49(A)	\$189.65 A	\$281.48 A	\$	\$				
Temporary Service									
	\$112.12(A) \$151.49(A)	\$189.65 A	\$281.48 A	\$	\$				
unless local governmer Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.45(A) will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor.								
A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	for permanent regularly	scheduled custo	omers may be ma	ade if comp	outed as				
If a company employee disconnect/r	econnect compactor a ch	narge of \$6.55 (A) per haul will be	e assessed					
The commodity price adjustment will	Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.24 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.								
		Recycling rates	s on this page e	xpire on: C	October 31, 2010				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: January 15, 2010	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effectiv	e Date:	March 1, 2010				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No. 25			7th	Revised P	age No	48
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-g	
Company Name/Permit Number: American Registered Trade Name(s)	Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G	<u>-87</u>			
Item 255 (Conta	iner Service l	Dumned in Con	npany's Vehicle		
				wned container)		
			ntainer, per pick			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in	Appe	ndix A				
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size o	or Type of Conta	iner	
Permanent Service	32 ga	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$185.25(A)	\$246.96 A	\$356.00 A	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$191.25(A)	\$252.96 A	\$362.00 A	\$	\$
Temporary Service	104-300g		1410741-11		16.00	10.000
Pickup Rate	\$	\$191.25(A)	\$252.96 A	\$362.00 A	\$	\$
particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlockir An initial delivery charge of \$39.45 (A) will be A flat monthly charge, per container, for pern described in Item 75.	ng, un e asse	latching, etc.)	ners request de			d as
If a company employee disconnect/reconnec	t com	pactor a charg	e of \$6.55 (A) p	er haul will be a	issessed.	
Customers receiving service will receive a co The commodity price adjustment will be adju						
Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard, per p	oick-u	p for recycling	service.			
		!	Recycling rate	s on this page	expire on: C	October 31, 2010
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: January 15, 2010				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2010
		(For Official	Use Only)			·
Docket No. TG	D	oate:		Ву:		

		1.11							
Tariff No. 25				<u>7th</u>	Revised Pag	ge No.	49		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Am</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	erican Dis	posal Co., Ir	ıc. G-87						
	·		Duman ad it	. Cam	nanyla Vahiala				
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
		otato a por	, p						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$280.88		\$405.24 A	\$	\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$286.88	Α	\$411.24 A	\$	\$		
Temporary Service	**************************************			4 4 4					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$286.88	<u> </u>	\$411.24 A	\$	\$		
Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit	will be give	en for partia	lly-filled cont			viced on a			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u	nlocking, u	nlatching, et	c.)						
An initial delivery charge of \$39.45 (A)) will be ass	sessed of cu	stomers req	uest de	elivery of a com	pactor.	•		
A flat monthly charge, per container, for described in Item 75.	or permane	ent regularly	scheduled o	custom	ers may be mad	de if compu	ted as		
If a company employee disconnect/red	connect co	mpactor a c	harge of \$6.	55 (A)	per haul will be	assessed.			
Customers receiving service will recei The commodity price adjustment will b									
Above rates include \$3.78 (A) per yard	d, per pick-	up for recyc	ling service.						
							•		
			Recycling r	ates o	n this page ex	pire on: O	ctober 31, 2010		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		***							
Issue Date: January 15, 2010					Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2010		
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:				

Tariff No.	25	_			2nd	Revised I	Page No.	50	
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposa	l Co., Inc. G	-87					
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d		Material (Co ated per dro	mpany-owr	ned containe				
				0:	T of (Santainan			
D	O	20 Varid	OF Vord		or Type of 0 40 Yard		Yard	Yard	
Permanent		20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	\$	50 Yard \$	Taiu	\$	
	ent (if applicable)	\$ \$176.10(A)	\$ \$196.35(A)	\$ 213 00(4)				\$	
First Picku		\$170.1U(A)	\$ 95.20(A)	\$213.00(A)	\$233.00(A)	\$146.40(A)	9	\$	
	tional Pickup		_		_			\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$	
	Monthly Charge	\$	\$	\$	Ψ Company Section (Section (Sec	Ψ	<u> </u>	<u> Ψ</u>	
Temporary		¢ 00.05/A\	\$ 89.25(A)	¢ 80 25/AV	\$ 80 25/AV	\$ 80 25/A\	[¢	\$	
Initial Deliv		\$ 89.25(A)	\$110.65(A)	\$ 69.25(A)	\$ 69.25(A)	\$ 09.23(A)	¢ ·	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$ 5.10(A)					\$	
Rent Per N	Calendar Day	\$ 4.90(A) \$	\$ 5.10(A)	\$ 5.33(\(\text{\tiny}\ext{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\tinit}\text{\text{\text{\tinit}\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinit}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex	\$ 0.30(\(\times\)	\$ 7.73(A)	\$	\$	
	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.53 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (C) (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lie	ds, tarping, unlockir Tarping 11.90 (A)		g, etc.):					
•	Irmgard R Wilcox January 15, 2010					Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2010	
		(For Official (Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:		By:			_	

Tariff No.	25				2nd	Revised I	Page No.	51					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Dispo	sal Co., Inc.	<u>G-87</u>									
	14	iom 265 Dron	Pov Sonijoo	To Dienos	eal Site and	Peturn							
	<u>11</u>	em 265 Drop Non-Compacte											
		•	stated per d			,							
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Apper	ndix A										
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard									
	eduled Pickup	\$ 86.85(A)			\$121.40(A)			\$					
Special Pi		\$	\$			\$	\$	\$					
Temporary		The Alexander											
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lid	excess miles will is in addition to defined as no le es require more	be charged fall regular chess than sche frequent servatching, discontinuous	for at \$3.53 (arges. aduled, once rice or unles	(A) per mile a month pic s putrescible	or fraction ckup, unless	of a s local						
-	Irmgard R Wilcox				.,	Effocti	ive Date:	March 1, 2010					
issue Date:	January 15, 2010		(For Officia	l Use Only)		Ellecti	ve Dale.	Water 1, 2010					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By	/:							

·								
Tariff No.	25	-		-	2nd	Revised	d Page No.	53
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Dis	sposal Co.,	Inc. G-87				
	المما	n 275 Drop	Pov Sonice	- To Dien	nsal Site an	d Return		
	<u>iten</u>	Compacted	Material (C	ustomer-ow	ned contair	ner)		
		Rates	stated per	drop box. p	er pickup	,		İ
		,,,,,,	otaloa par		•			
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Ap	pendix A					
				Size	or Type of	Container		
Permanent :	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	eduled Pickup	\$124.95(A)	\$129.10(A)	\$129.10(A)	\$133.90(A)	\$142.20(A)	\$147.00(A)	\$152.90(A)
Special Pic		\$124.95(A)	\$129.10(A)	\$129.10(A)	\$133.90(A)	\$142.20(A)	\$147.00(A)	\$152.90(A)
Temporary		14 M () ()					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Rates in this item and Rates named in this to the disposal site. Mileage charg Permanent Service is government ordinant charges assessed (liet Disconnect/Reconnect)	item apply for Excess miles e is in addition is defined as reces require meds, unlocking,	all hauls no will be chan no to all regu no less than ore frequen	ot exceeding rged for at \$ lar charges. scheduled, t service or	g 5 miles fro 63.53 (A) pe once a mo unless putr	er mile or fra nth pickup, escibles are	unless local	
Issued By:	-		<u> </u>		Effect	tive Date:	March 1, 2010	
issue Date:	January 15, 2010		(For Offic	cial Use On				
			•		• ·	D		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Бу		

Tariff No.	25	_				2nd	_Revised Pa	age No.	5	4	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Dispo	sal Co.	Inc. G-87							
r togrotor ou	1100110(0)										
	!	<u> Item 275 Drop E</u>					<u>urn</u>				
		Compacted I									
		Rates	stated p	per drop box,	per pickup)					
Service Are	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appen	dix A								
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	45 Y	'ard	50 Yard	Yard	Yard		Yard	Ya	rd	
	eduled Pickup	\$163	.00(A)		\$	\$		\$	\$		
Special Pi		\$163	.00(A)	\$175.00(A)	\$	\$		\$	\$		
Temporary			差 被处	-		4-10-23					
Pickup Ra	ate	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinand charges assessed (lice Disconnect	item apply for all he Excess miles will le is in addition to a set defined as no lesses require more for the following set in a constant of the constant of the following set in a constant of the const	auls no oe char all regul ss than requent tching,	ot exceeding ged for at \$3 ar charges. scheduled, ot service or u	5 miles fro .53 (A) per ince a mor nless putre	mile or the mile or the mile or the mile of the mile o	raction of a	al			
Issue Date:	Irmgard R Wilcox January 15, 2010			fficial Use Or		Bv	Effective		March 1	, 2010	
DOCKET NO.	TG	Dat	ie:						.		